APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005

Date: 13.01.2015

To,

## The Chief Public Information Officer / Competent Authority,

Deputy General Manager (PESM) North Eastern Region Transmission System, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited. Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong-793006

Tel: 0364-2536252

#### A) Basic Information

- 1. Name of the Applicant
- 2. Address
- 3. Particulars of information



: Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra

: Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.

: Seeking Information Pertaining to your reply

a) NESH/PESM/1117/174 Dated: 29.10.2014

b) NESH/PESM/1117/179 Dated: 05.11.2014

4. Period for which information asked for

: from date of floating said tender till date.

# B) Concerned Office/Department from which information is required:-

i) Department Related to Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.

ii) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, North Eastern Region Transmission System, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong.

## C) Particulars of information required:

Pertaining to information as per your reply

(a) NESH/PESM/1117/200 dated 18.11.2014

D) Details of information required:

I seek the following Information in terms of true copies/ digitally scanned true copies. Please furnish the following information as per enclosed "annexure1" My Queries are as follows.

- Kindly furnish the Tender ID / Tender Notice Number as per point C above (para. a & b) awarded to Ms. Dynasoure 1. Concrete Treatment Pvt. Ltd.
- Kindly furnish tender date as per point C above (para. a & b) awarded to Ms. Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt. 2.
- Kindly furnish details of tender awarding authority for the above stated tender as per point C above (para. a & b). 3.
- Kindly furnish Schedule of work and details of work for said tender as per annexure 1 (as attached for your 4. reference) & as per point C above (para. a & b).
- Kindly furnish Scope of work and details of work for said tender as per annexure 1 (as attached for your reference) 5. & as per point C above (para. a & b).

- Details of work for said tender as per your annexure 1 (as attached for your reference)
- Please specify if the said work "repair work using epoxy pressure grouting"; was underwater or above water. 6.
- 7. Kindly issue the copy of the "Work Completion Certificate" for LOA No. 8.
- NESH/CSM/O&A/1500-06/LOA/1313, dated 23.09.2009
- i) NESH/CSM/O&A/1500-95/LOA/3082, dated 24.01.2012
- Kindly furnish details of work done by Ms. Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt. Ltd using "repair work using epoxy ii) pressure grouting" underwater technique, and thereby the net value of that job.
- Kindly furnish the value of EMD amount Received for said tender. 9.
- Kindly furnish the number of parties who have participated in tender opening process for said tender. 10.

ENCL:

Copy of your reply:

- a) NESH/PESM/1117/200 dated 18.11.2014
- (iii) Other details: KINDLY NOTE THAT YOUR REPLY DATED 29.10.2014 has been received without any attachment or annexure whatsoever. This may be kindly noted by your authority.
- E). Format in which information is required: Information is required in the form of True copies (Hard Copies). I promise to bear the official cost for all the stationary required.
- F) Mode of delivery expected: This material may be posted to me by registered Post on my above corresponding address.
- G) The information be furnished within 30 days as prescribed under Section 6 (1)
- H) Without prejudice to my rights under the RTI Act 2005, to facilitate faster retrieval of information, I would like to state that the information could be available with
- i) Department Related to Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
- ii) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, North Eastern Region Transmission System, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong.
- I) I also state that I am a citizen of India and I am eligible to seek information under the Right to Information Act 2005.

J) A fee of Rs. 10/- has been affixed above as valid receipt.

Place: CBD Belapur- Navi Mumbai- Maharashtra

Date: 11.11.2014

(Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra)

Address as stated above Tel No.: 02227563740

## पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

## POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)



डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 7793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 7793006 (Meghalaya) Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

#### REGD A/D ONLY

संदर्भ संख्या / Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 🎘 🖔

दिनांक / Date: 21.01.2015

To:

Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra, Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector-15, CBD Belpaur,

Navi Mumbai-400614,

Maharashtra.

Reply to your RTI Query vide application dated 13.01.2015

Sir,

- 1.0 This is in reference to your application dated 13.01.2015. It is to inform you that the application fee deposited by you in the form of court fee stamp is not acceptable under RTI Act/Rules. We request you to pay/remit the prescribed fee by way of Demand draft / Banker's Cheque / India Postal Order drawn in favour of "POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED". On receipt of requisite fee as above, your application shall be processed at our end.
- 2.0 Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

Copy to:

1. DGM (Vig), NERTS, Shillong - (NIO)

Yours faithfully

(P.DEKA) DGM (PESM) & CPIO

POWERGRID, Shillong

737: PCM: Bay 12916

From ;-Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra, Shop No. 51, Maruti Paradise, Sector – 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614 Maharahstra

To,
The DGM (PESM) & CPIO
Powergrid, Shillong,
(Kind Attn – Shri P.DEKA)

Date-03/02/2015

### Sub :- Submission of D.D. (Demand Draft)

Dear sir,

As per your letter dated 21.01.2015, I am hereby submitting a demand draft in the favor of Power Gird Corporation of India, Shillong.

Also you have not specified the amount of money to be deposited for presentation of Document there of my RIT Query (Dated 13/01/2015)

I request you to accept the same & oblige to send me required document.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra,

Enclosed:-

D.D. No. 539700 Dated :- 03/02/2015, Drawn on Canara Bank,

Amount of Rs. 300/-

P. P. Porton and Marine Marine

#### पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



### POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

पावरग्रिड

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दु 7793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 7793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

#### REGD A/D ONLY

संदर्भ संख्या / Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 🍮 🎉

दिनांक / Date: 25.02.2015

ラ**ヌ** 

To:

Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra, Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614, Maharashtra.

Sub: Reply to your RTI Query vide application dated 03.02.2015, received on 09.02.2015.

Sir,

1.0 This is in reference to your application dated 03.02.2015 under RTI Act 2005, received on 09.02.2015. The information sought by you is enclosed herewith as Annexure-I (3 page).

2.0 Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

Copy to (NIO):

1.0 DGM (Vig), NERTS, Shillong.

Yours faithfully

27.02.2015

(P.DEKA) DGM (PESM) & CPIO

POWERGRID, Shillong

Annexure-

Information sought by Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra, Navi Mumbai Vide application dated 13.01.2015

Information sought in respect of the following:

SI. No.	Queries by Sh. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra	Reply from POWERGRID
-	Furnish Tender ID/Tender Notice No.	Tender ID No.1650
		Tende®No. NESH/CSM/2407-1500-06-1427/NIT/310 dated 18.05 2009
		The second secon
2	Furnish Tender date	Opening Date: 30.07.2009 (as per extended schedule)
c	Furnish Tender awarding authority	Award annroving authority. ACM & above
	מווויסון בכוומכן מאימומווים ממוויסוויץ	לאימום מאטנויון ממנויטוון. אל מטטעה א מסטעה איני אל ממטעה איני אל ממטעה איני אל ממטעה איני אל ממטעה איני אל ממ
4	Firmish Schadilla of work and dataile of work	Mobilization of work, Source identification of materials, approval of the same, commencement of work &
-		COLLEGERAL OF WALLET C (CIV) HIGHERS.
		"Structural Rehabilitation /Rectification of 12 Nos. of pedestals in 3 Nos. of Well Foundation at
2	Furnish Scope of work and details of work	Brahmaputra River Crossing for 400kV D/C Misa-Balipara T/L" as per Technical Specification.
		<b>黄</b> 亚次级公
ž 9	Details of work for said tender	"Structural Rehabilitation /Rectification of 12 Nos. of pedestals in 3 Nos. of Well Foundation at Brahmaputra River Crossing for 400kV D/C Misa-Balipara T/L" as per Technical Specification
7	Specify if the said work "repair work using epoxy pressure grouting"	Yes, repair work was carried out using epoxy mortar/grouting as per Technical Specification
∞	Copy of work completion certificate for LOA	
	NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-06/LOA/1313 dated 23.09.2009	Final Time Extension accorded upto 31.08.2011 issued Vide ref. No.NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-06/3367 dated 16.02.2012
:=	NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-95/LOA/3082 dated 24.01.2012	Final Time Extension accorded upto 16.04.2012 issued Vide ref. No.NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-95/418 dated 15.05.2012
ω <sup>°</sup>	Furnish details of work done by M/s Dynasoure Concrete	"Structural Rehabilitation /Rectification of 12 Nos. of pedestals in 3 Nos. of Well Foundation at Brahmaputra River Crossing for 400kV D/C Misa-Balipara T/L" as per Technical Specification.
တ	Furnish details of EMD received	3.EMDs @Rs.1,00,000/- =Rs.3,00,000/- already furnished onced dated 29.10.14
10	Furnish name number of parties participated	1) Sh. Monohar Das, Sonitpur, Assam (2) Sh. Binoy Kumar Basumatary, Sonitpur, Assam (3) M/s Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt. Ltd.: Mumbai

11/0/11

Page 1 of 1

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

दुरभाष : 2537316 (क) फैक्स : (0364)2536406

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 Telephone : 2537316 (Off) Fax: (0364) 2536406

उत्तर पूर्वीय श्रेत्र/NORTH EASTERN REGION

SPPED POST/FAX-022-66998468

NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-95/

418

Dated: 15 May 2012

To

Ref.:

M/S DYNASOURE CONCRETE TREATMENT PVT. LTD.,

419, New Sonal Service Ind. Estate, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064. Ph-022-28821668,

Kind attn.: Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Managing Director.

Sub: Final Time Extension against the Contract for "Rectification of cracked surface of chimney of pile location 374 & 375 of 400kV D/C Balipara-Bongaigaon line".

Ref: 1) LOA No. NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-95/LOA/3082 Dated 24.01.2012

2) Your Letter No. Nil dated 17.04.2012.

Dear Sir,

1.0 In reference to the above, final time extension for completion of the subject Contract as per the actual work completion date is accorded up to 16.04.2012.

We would like to inform you that the final time extension as accorded upto 16.04.2012 is with imposition of token Liquidated Damages of Rs.1,622/- (Rupees one thousand six hundred twenty two only) and waiver of the balance amount. However, no price variation shall be paid in the extended period and POWERGRID shall not have any additional liability and / or obligation during the extended period.

2.0 It may also be noted that the extension of the completion schedule does not mean that POWERGRID have accepted the actual completion schedule as contractual completion schedule and therefore, POWERGRID shall not entertain any claim whatsoever on this account.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(H Swargiary) Ch. Manager (C&M)

Copy to (NIO): 1. DGM (OS), Shillong

2. CM, Rangia.

3. DM (F&A), Guwahati.

0/6

3912

## POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)



द्रभाष : 2537316 (क) फैक्स : (0364)2536406

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 Telephone : 2537316 (Off) Fax: (0364) 2536406

उत्तर पूर्वीय श्रेत्र/NORTH EASTERN REGION

#### SPPED POST/FAX-022-66998468

REF: NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-06/

3367

Dated: 16 February 2012

To

M/S DYNASOURE CONCRETE TREATMENT PVT. LTD.,

419, New Sonal Service Ind. Estate, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064. Ph-022-28821668,

Kind attn.: Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Managing Director.

Sub: Final Time Extension against the Contract for "Structural Rehabilitation / Rectification of 12 Nos. of Pedestals in 3 nos. of Well Foundations at Brahmaputra River Crossing for 400 KV D/C Misa-Balipara Transmission Line".

ef: 1) LOA No. NESH/CSM/O&M/1500-06/LOA/1313 Dated 23.09.2009

2) Your Letter No. Nil dated08.12.2011.

Dear Sir,

1.0 In reference to the above, final time extension for completion of the subject Contract as per the actual work completion date is accorded up to 31.08.2011.

- We would like to inform you that the final time extension as accorded upto 31.08.2011 is with imposition of token Liquidated Damages of Rs.29,136/- (Rupees twenty nine thousand one hundred thirty six only) and waiver of the balance amount. However, no price variation shall be paid in the extended period and POWERGRID shall not have any additional liability and / or obligation during the extended period.
- 2.0 It may also be noted that the extension of the completion schedule does not mean that POWERGRID have accepted the actual completion schedule as contractual completion schedule and therefore, POWERGRID shall not entertain any claim whatsoever on this account.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(H Swargiary) Ch. Manager (C&M)

Copy to (NIO): 1. DGM, Balipara.

2. DGM (OS), Shillong

3. DGM (F&A), Shillong

0/0

26/2/12